The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.516
RF/Microwave Capacitors
550Z Series UBC™ Ultra-Broadband Capacitor
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AVX’s new 550Z Ultra-Broadband Capacitor is manufactured
with highest quality materials to provide reli-able and

Code P
Tol. +100%, -0%
HOW TO ORDER
PERFORMANCE DATA
103 P T550 Z T
Packaging
 T =  Tape and Reel, 1000 pc qty.
 T\500 = Tape and Reel, 500 pc qty
Termination Style Code
 T =  Tin Plated over Nickel Barrier
(Standard)
 CA =   Gold Plated over Nickel Barrier
The above part number refers to a 550 Series (case size z) 10 nF capacitor, P tolerance, with T termination
(Tin Plated over Nickel Barrier), tape and reel packaging.
AVX 550Z Data Sheet Test Condition Description
All testing performed on 10-mil-thick Rogers RO3006 microstrip board, with the device under test subtending a 10 mil gap in a
13.4-mil-wide center trace (nominal 50-ohm characteristic impedance).
032321
550Z Series Insertion Loss (S21)
Frequency (GHz)
Frequency (GHz)
M
ag
ni
tu
de
 (d
B)
M
ag
ni
tu
de
 (d
B)
550Z Series Return Loss (S11)
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
-1.0
-0.9
-0.8
-0.7
-0.6
-0.5
-0.4
-0.3
-0.2
-0.1
0.0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70